## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Typographical errors in names of three of five secured parties under Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. previously recorded on Reel 003499 Frame 0141. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aero-Metric, Inc. d/b/a AeroMap U.S., Inc.		03/09/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MassMutual Corporate Investors		
Street Address:	1500 Main Street, Suite 2800 c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	TRUST: MASSACHUSETTS		

Name:	MassMutual Participation Investors		
Street Address:	1500 Main Street, Suite 2800 c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	TRUST: MASSACHUSETTS		

Name:	Tower Square Capital Partners II, L.P.		
Street Address:	1500 Main Street, Suite 2800 c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

Name:	Tower Square Capital Partners II-A, L.P.		
Street Address: 1500 Main Street, Suite 2800 c/o Massachusetts Mutual Llife Company			

City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01115
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

Name:	Tower Square Capital Partners II-B, L.P.		
Street Address:	1500 Main Street, Suite 2800 c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1509026	DAT/EM
Serial Number:	78939761	AERO-METRIC
Serial Number:	78939788	AEROMAP U.S.
Serial Number:	78939774	AIR SURVEY
Serial Number:	78939784	MARKHURD
Serial Number:	78939779	WALKER AND ASSOCIATES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: kschoff@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Kell L. Schoff

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003759-0087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kell L. Schoff, Esq.	
Signature:	/Kell L. Schoff/	
Date:	03/28/2007	

Total Attachments: 16

source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page8.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page9.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page10.tif source=Original Aero Metric Security Interest with Cover Sheet#page11.tif source=Corrected Aero Metric Security Interest#page1.tif source=Corrected Aero Metric Security Interest#page3.tif source=Corrected Aero Metric Security Interest#page4.tif source=Corrected Aero Metric Security Interest#page4.tif source=Corrected Aero Metric Security Interest#page5.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/14/2007 900071652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aero-Metric, Inc. d/b/a/ AeroMap U.S., Inc.		03/09/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MassMutual Corporate Investors		
Street Address:	500 Main Street, Suite 2800		
Internal Address:	c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	TRUST: MASSACHUSETTS		

Name:	MassMutual Participation investors		
Street Address:	1500 Main Street, Suite 2800		
Internal Address:	c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	TRUST: MASSACHUSETTS		

Name:	Tower Square Partners II, L.P.		
Street Address:	00 Main Street, Suite 2800		
Internal Address:	c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

Name:	Tower Square Partners II-A, L.P.	

OP \$165.00 15090

#### TO: HEATHER E. BALMAT COMPANY: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Street Address:	1500 Main Street, Suite 2800		
Internal Address:	c/o Massachusetts Mutuel Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

Name:	Tower Square Partners II-B, L.P.		
Street Address:	500 Main Street, Suite 2800		
Internal Address:	c/o Massachusetts Mutual Life Company		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01115		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1509026	DAT/EM
Serial Number:	78939761	AERO-METRIC
Serial Number:	78939788	AEROMAP U.S.
Serial Number:	78939774	AIR SURVEY
Serial Number:	78939784	MARKHURD
Serial Number:	78939779	WALKER AND ASSOCIATES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-248-4877

Email: Correspondent Name:

hbalmat@choate.com

Heather E. Balmat

Address Line 1:

Two International Place

Address Line 2:

Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003759.0087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E. Balmat
Signature:	/Heather E. Balmat/
Date:	03/14/2007

USPTO

3/15/2007 10:16:17 PM

PAGE

7/007 Fax Server

TO: HEATHER E. BALMAT COMPANY: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice Registration#page1.tif source=Notice Registration#page2.tif source=Notice Registration#page3.tif source=Notice Registration#page4.tif source=Notice Registration#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0024** 

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to a certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated March 9, 2007 (the "Agreement") by and among Aero-Metric, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation d/b/a AeroMap U.S., Inc. (the "Debtor"), MassMutual Corporate Investors, MassMutual Participation Investors, Tower Square Partners II, L.P., Tower Square Partners II-A, L.P., and Tower Square Partners II-B, L.P. (each, a "Secured Party" and, collectively, the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

[The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank.]

The undersigned Debtor and Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

AERO-METRIC, INC.

Julianne S. Lis-Milam, President

# MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE INVESTORS

By: Alle M. Von (Title)

Clifford M. Noreen

The foregoing is detectives of MassMutual Corporate Investors, organized under a Declaration of Trust, dated September 13, 1985, as amended from time to time. The obligations of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or agents of such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound.

MASSMUTUAL PARTICIPATION INVESTORS

By: Cliffed M. You

Title)

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

The foregoing is executed on behalf of MassMutual Participation Investors, organized under a Declaration of Trust, dated April 7, 1988, as amended from time to time. The obligations of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or agents of such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound.

# TOWER SQUARE CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Babson Capital Management LLC, as Investment Manager

By: Alfby M. Mr. (Title)

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

TOWER SQUARE CAPITAL PARTNERS II-A, L.P.

By: Babson Capital Management LLC, as Investment Manager

By: Claffed M. More

(Title)

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

TOWER SQUARE CAPITAL PARTNERS II-B, L.P.

By: Babson Capital Management LLC, as Investment Manager

(Title)\

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

# Schedule A

Marks	Registration Number	Registration Date
DAT/EM	1,509,026	10/18/88
AERO-METRIC	78/939,761	07/28/06
AEROMAP U.S.	78/939,788	07/28/06
AIR SURVEY	78/939,774	07/28/06
MARKHURD	78/939,784	07/28/06
WALKER AND ASSOCIATES	78/939,779	07/25/06

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to a certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated March 9, 2007 (the "Agreement") by and among Aero-Metric, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation d/b/a

AeroMap U.S., Inc. (the "Debtor"), MassMutual Corporate Investors, MassMutual Participation

Investors, Tower Square Capital Partners II, L.P., Tower Square Capital Partners II-A, L.P., and

Tower Square Capital Partners II-B, L.P. (each, a "Secured Party" and, collectively, the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

[The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank.]

7.at \

... b.

The undersigned Debtor and Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

AERO-METRIC, INC.

By Julianne S. Lis-Milam, President

[Signature Page to Notice of Registration]

### MASSMUTUAL CORPORATE INVESTORS

By: Cliffel M. Mrs.

(Title)

Clifford M. Noreen

The foregoing is Managing of Mass Mutual Corporate Investors, organized under a Declaration of Trust, dated September 13, 1985, as amended from time to time. The obligations of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or agents of such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound.

MASSMUTUAL PARTICIPATION INVESTORS

Bv:

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

The foregoing is executed on behalf of MassMutual Participation Investors, organized under a Declaration of Trust, dated April 7, 1988, as amended from time to time. The obligations of such Trust are not personally binding upon, nor shall resort be had to the property of, any of the Trustees, shareholders, officers, employees or agents of such Trust, but the Trust's property only shall be bound.

### TOWER SQUARE CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Babson Capital Management LLC, as Investment Manager

By: Afbil M. Vo

Title)

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

TOWER SQUARE CAPITAL PARTNERS II-A, L.P.

By: Babson Capital Management LLC, as Investment Manager

Olifford M. Noreen

(Title)

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

TOWER SQUARE CAPITAL PARTNERS II-B, L.P.

By: Babson Capital Management LLC, as Investment Manager

sy: - Eleffer M. "

(Title)

Clifford M. Noreen Managing Director

[Signature Page to Notice of Registration]

## Schedule A

<u>Marks</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
DAT/EM	1,509,026	10/18/88
AERO-METRIC	78/939,761	07/28/06
AEROMAP U.S.	78/939,788	07/28/06
AIR SURVEY	78/939,774	07/28/06
MARKHURD	78/939,784	07/28/06
WALKER AND ASSOCIATES	78/939,779	07/25/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003509 FRAME: 0034

**RECORDED: 03/28/2007**